(1,099,790,006)

53,935,314

(13,269,531)

(264, 798,955)

(93,178,069)

($206,290,970)

1,434,161

(63,927,929)

(17,958,931)

(2,378,304)

(986,579)

967,207

(61,934,545)

721,820,066

(188,539,694)

192,583,137

($1,086,105,230)

Income Tax
Effect

($168,781)

1,344,868

75,138,473

5,060,248

111,454

21,591,431

(67)

$0

($1,044,870)

78,543,473

(78,065,024)

(797,518)

(105,247)

518,775

221,300

(279,377)

(6,723)

12,348,373

(585,021)

(_16,267, 780)

$97,554,005

Ratall

AmOunt

$437,539

(3,486,371)

(121,568,310)

14,222,072

(288,927)

(58,080,805)

173

$0

$2,498,072

(203,612,373)

202,372,065

1,870,938

251,625

(1,223,691)

(182,079)

867,934

17,427

1,516,579

($162,586, 133

Schedule 3
Page3of3

Income Tax
Effect

($188,781)

1,344,888

48,894,204

(5,486,164)

111.454

21,633,171

(67)

$0

($963,631)

78,543,473

(78,065,024)

(721,714)

(97,064)

472,039

70,237

(257,658)

(6,723)

10,490,096

(585,021)

(14,526,899)

$58,680,798

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA
Average Rate of Return • Capital Structure
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
February 2013

System Per Specific
Books Adjustments

Common Equity $4,794,985,638 789,900,041

Preferred Stock 33,496,700

Long Term Debt- Fixed 4,592,165,807

Short Term Debt * 147,373,827 59,046,493

Customer Deposits

Active 214,077,608

Inactive 1,333,128

Investment Tax Credit

Post '70 Total 3,280,740

Equity

Debt

Deferred Income Taxes 1,390,024,198 132,509,878

FAS 109 DIT- Net (221,018,207)

Total $10,955,719,438 $981,456,412

* Daily Weighted Average

Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Pro Rata System FPSC Adjusted
Adjustments Adjusted Rata II

($807,179,591) $4,777,706,088 $3,808,788,022

(4,841,254) 28,655,446 22,844,126

(663,702,487) 3,928,463,320 3,131,771,557

(29,833,783) 176,586,537 140,774,814

(30,940,486) 183,137,122 183,137,122

(192,676) 1,140,452 1,140,452

(474,163) 2,806,577

1,231,137

1,006,266

(220,050,777) 1,302,483,299 1,038,339,884

31,943,606 (189,074,601) (150, 730,301)

($1,725,271,612) $10,211,904,238 $8,178,303,079

LowPoint
Cost Weighted

Ratio Rate Cost

46.57% 9.50% 4.42%

0.28% 4.51% 0.01%

38.29% 5.71% 2.19%

1.72% 0.50% 0.01%

2.24% 4.14% 0.09%

0.01%

0.02% 9.87% 0.00%

0.01% 5.95% 0.00%

12.70%

-1.84%

100.00% 6.72%

Mid Point
Cost Weighted
Rate Cost

10.50% 4.89%

4.51% 0.01%

5.71% 2.19%

0.50% 0.01%

4.14% 0.09%

10.91% 0.00%

5.95% 0.00%

7.19%

··.

•.··

Schedule 4

Page 1 of4

High Point
Cost Weighted
Rate Cost

11.50% 5.36%
4.51% 0.01%
5.71% 2.19%
0.50% 0.01%

4.14% 0.09%

I

11.95% 0.00%
5.95% 0.00%

7.66%

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA
End of Period - Capital Structure
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
February 2013

System Per
Books

Common Equity $4,853,662,058

Preferred Stock 33,496,700

Long Term Debt- Fixed 5,073,449,809

Short Term Debt * (273, 186,062)

Customer Deposits

Active 213,159,300

Inactive 1,678,815

Investment Tax Credit

Post '70 Total 2,821,682

Equity

Debt

Deferred Income Taxes 1,447,571,028

FAS 109 DIT- Net (229,331 ,095)

Total $11,123,322,235

* Daily Weighted Average

Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Specific
Adjustments

856,444,158

499,448,871

(570,181)

$1,355,322,848

Pro Rata System FPSC Adjusted
Adjustments Adjusted Retail

($527,584,338) $5,182,521,878 $3,560,978,328

(3,094,922) 30,401,778 20,889,458

(468,760,572) 4,604,689,237 3,163,941,989

(20,905,516) 205,357,293 141' 103,673

(19,694,819) 193,464,481 193,464,481

(155,114) 1,523,701 1,523,701

(260,709) 2,560,973

934,348

825,330

(133,695,409) 1,313,305,439 902,389,284

21,189,009 (208,142,085) (143,017,140)

($1 '152,962,389) $11,325,682,695 $7,843,033,451

LowPoint MidPoint
Cost Weighted cost Weighted

Ratio Rate Cost Rate Cost

45.40% 9.50% 4.31% 10.50% 4.77%

0.27% 4.51% 0.01% 4.51% 0.01%

40.34% 5.16% 2.08% 5.16% 2.08%

1.80% 0.50% 0.01% 0.50% 0.01%

2.47% 2.29% 0.06% 2.29% 0.06%

0.02%

0.01% 12.38% 0.00% 13.68% 0.00%

0.01% 6.75% 0.00% 6.75% 0.00%

11.51%

-1.82%

100.00% 6.47% 6.93%

Schedule4

Page 2 of4

HighPoint
Cost Weighted
Rate Cost

11.50% 5.22%
4.51% 0.01%
5.16% 2.08%

0.50% 0.01%

2.29% 0.06%

14.98% 0.00%
6.75% 0.00% 1

7.38%

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA
Average Rate of Return - Capital Structure
FPSC Adjusted Basis
February 2013

System Per Specmc
Books Adjustment&

Common Equity $4,794,985,638 789,900,041

Preferred Stock 33,496,700

Long Term Debt- Fixed 4,592,165,807 0

Short Term Debt • 147,373,827 59,046,493

Customer Deposits

Active 214,077,608

Inactive 1,333,128

Investment Tax Credit

Post '70 Total 3,280,740

Equity ••

Debt ••

Deferred Income Taxes 1,390,024,198 132,509,878

FAS 109 DIT- Net (221,018,207)

Total $10,955,719,438 $981,456,412

• Daily Weighted Average

Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Pro Rata System FPSC Adjusted
Adjustments Adjusted Retail

($807 ,179,591) $4,777,706,088 $3,808,788,022

(4,841,254) 28,655,446 22,844,126

(663, 702,487) 3,928,463,320 3,131,771,557

(29,833,783) 176,586,537 140,774,814

(30,940,486) 183,137,122 183,137,122

(192,676) 1,140,452 1,140,452

(474,163) 2,806,577

1,231,137

1,006,266

(220,050, 777) 1,302,483,299 1,038,339,884

31,943,606 (189,074,601) (150,730,301)

($1,725,271,612) $10,211,904,238 $8,178,303,079

LowPoint MidPoint
Cost Weighted Cost Weighted

Ratio Rate cost Rate Cost

46.57% 9.50% 4.42% 10.50% 4.89%
0.28% 4.51% 0.01% 4.51% 0.01%

38.29% 5.71% 2.19% 5.71% 2.19%
1.72% 0.50% 0.01% 0.50% 0.01%

2.24% 4.14% 0.09% 4.14% 0.09%
0.01%

0.02% 9.87% 0.00% 10.91% 0.00%

0.01% 5.95% 0.00% 5.95% 0.00%
12.70%

-1.84%

100.00% 6.72% 7.19%

', '•

Schedule4

Page3 of4

High Point
Cost Weighted
Rate Cost

11.50% 5.36%
4.51% 0.01%
5.71% 2.19%

0.50% 0.01%

4.14% 0.09%

-

11.95% 0.00%
5.95% 0.00%

7.66% -

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA
End of Period - Capital Structure
Adjusted Basis
February 2013

System Per
Books

Common Equity $4,853,662,058

Preferred Stock 33,496,700

Long Term Debt- Fixed 5,073,449,809

Short Term Debt * (273, 186,062)

Customer Deposits

Active 213,159,300

Inactive 1,678,815

Investment Tax Credit

Post '70 Total 2,821,682

Equity

Debt

Deferred Income Taxes 1,447,571,028

FAS 109 DIT- Net (229,331 ,095)

Total $11 '123,322,235

* Daily Weighted Average

Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Specific
Adjustments

$856,444,158

0

499,448,871

(570,181)

$1,355,322,848

Pro Rata System FPSC Adjusted
Adjustments Adjusted Retail

($527,584,338) $5,182,521,878 $3,560,978,328

(3,094,922) 30,401,778 20,889,458

(468,760,572) 4,604,689,237 3,163,941,989

(20,905,516) 205,357,293 141,103,673

-
(19,694,819) 193,464,481 193,464,481

(155,114) 1,523,701 1,523,701

-
(260,709) 2,560,973

- 934,348

- 825,330

(133,695,409) 1,313,305,439 902,389,284

21,189,009 (208, 142,085) (143,017, 140)

($1, 152,962,389) $11,325,682,695 $7,843,033,451

LowPoint
Cost Weighted

Ratio Rate Cost

45.40% 9.50% 4.31%

0.27% 4.51% 0.01%

40.34% 5.16% 2.08%

1.80% 0.50% 0.01%

2.47% 2.29% 0.06%

0.02%

0.01% 12.38% 0.00%

0.01% 6.75% 0.00%

11.51%

-1.82%

100.00% 6.47%

MidPoint
Cost Weighted
Rate Cost

10.50% 4.77%

4.51% 0.01%

5.16% 2.08%

0.50% 0.01%

2.29% 0.06%

13.68% 0.00%

6.75% 0.00%

6.93%

....
Schedule 4

Page4 of4

High Point
Cost Weighted
Rate Cost

11.50% 5.22%

4.51% 0.01%

5.16% 2.08%

0.50% 0.01%

2.29% 0.06%

14.98% 0.00%

6.75% 0.00%

- 7.38%.

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA ScheduleS
Financial Integrity Indicators
February 2013

A: TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC E: SHORT TERM DEBT I LONG TERM DEBT AS